

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

Civil Revision No. 100 of 2016

Snehlata Gupta alias Babli Vs. Hitesh Gupta @ Lucky Gupta & Ors.

09/08/2016	Shri Hari Agrawal, Advocate for the petitioner. Heard on IA No.1, which is an application for condonation of delay. Considering the grounds taken in the application and finding them to be satisfactory, IA No. 1 is allowed and accordingly delay in filing civil revision is allowed. Admit. On payment of PF within seven days, let notices be issued to the respondents by ordinary mode as well as by registered mode. Heard on IA No.2, application for grant of interim relief. Also issue notice to the respondents on IA No.2 as above. Taking into consideration the contents of the order sheet of court below which reflects that on the same set of facts earlier suit was filed which has also been decreed and against which appeal is pending, prima-facie the petitioner has made out a strong case for grant of interim relief. Therefore, purely as an interim measure, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Civil Suit No.33-A/2015 pending before the court of 4th Additional District Judge, Bilaspur. List this case for further hearing immediately after service is complete on the respondents. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE	

Inder