



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CR No. 100 of 2016**

Snehlata Gupta Alias Babli **versus** Hitesh Gupta @ Lucky Gupta & Ors.

**Alongwith**

**CR No. 102 of 2016**

**Order on Board**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
| <b>27/01/2026</b> | <p>Ms. Kaushaki Kumari, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. B.P. Sharma, Advocate for the applicants.</p> <p>Ms. Kaushaki Kumari would submit that during pendency of these petitions, non-applicant No. 6 namely Ramakant Gupta has died. She prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take appropriate steps.</p> <p>As prayed, call both the petitions after two weeks.</p> <p align="right">Sd/-<br/><b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b><br/>Judge</p> |